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DRAWING LIST

GENERAL S312 FRAMING SECTIONS A705 TYPICAL STAIR "C" DETAILS & TRACK GUARDRAIL P-502 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS 2 OF 2 E-601 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
G000 COVER S313 FRAMING SECTIONS DETAILS P-701 PLUMBING DETAILS E-602 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
G001 GENERAL INFORMATION S314 FRAMING SECTIONS A801 WALL SECTIONS P-702 PLUMBING DETAILS E-701 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
G002 ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS S401 MASONRY SCHEDULE AND TYPICAL DETAILS A802 WALL SECTIONS E-702 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
S402 MASONRY TYPICAL DETAILS A803 WALL SECTIONS MECHANICAL E-703 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
CODE COMPLIANCE S501 COLD-FORMED FRAMING SCHEDULES AND TYPICAL A804 WALL SECTIONS M-001 MECHANICAL SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS & NOTES
CC001 CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION DETAILS A805 CEILING DETAILS M-201 MECHANICAL PARKING FLOOR PLAN TELECOMMUNICATION
CC002 CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION A901 WALL TYPES & GENERAL NOTES M-202 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN TC-000 TELECOMMUNICATION COVER SHEET AND DEVICE
ARCHITECTURAL A902 FRAMING & PENETRATION DETAILS M-203 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
SURVEY A101 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN A911 DOOR SCHEDULE & TYPICAL DOOR DETAILS M-204 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN TC-100 TELECOMMUNICATION LOWER LEVEL DEVICE PLAN
V-001 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 2023 A201 LOWER LEVEL PARKING PLAN A912 DOOR & FRAME TYPES M-301 MECHANICAL PARKING PIPING PLAN TC-101 TELECOMMUNICATION 1ST FLOOR DEVICE PLAN
V-002 AS BUILT FOUNDATION AND TOPOGRAPHY A202 1st FLOOR PLAN A913 WINDOW TYPES M-302 MECHANICAL FIRST FLOOR PIPING PLAN TC-102 TELECOMMUNICATION 2ND FLOOR DEVICE PLAN
A203 2nd FLOOR PLAN A921 EXTERIOR DETAILS M-303 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PIPING PLAN TC-200 TELECOMMUNICATION RISER DIAGRAMS
CIVIL A204 ROOF LEVEL PLAN A922 EXTERIOR DETAILS M-304 MECHANICAL ROOF PIPING PLAN TC-300
C001 GENERAL NOTES A301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A930 1ST FLOOR PLAN DETAILS M-401 MECHANICAL SITE PLAN TC-700 TELECOMMUNICATION TYPICAL DETAILS -1
C100 EXISTING CONDITIONS & REMOVALS PLAN A302 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A931 TYPICAL ROOF SECTIONS & DETAILS M-501 MECHANICAL SCHEMATICS TC-701 TELECOMMUNICATION TYPICAL DETAILS -1
C101 SITE LAYOUT PLAN A303 BUILDING SECTIONS A932 TYPICAL ROOF SECTIONS & DETAILS M-601 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOTES & SCHEDULES
C102 SITE GRADING PLAN A304 BUILDING SECTIONS M-602 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOTES & SCHEDULES SECURITY
C103 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN A401 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FIRE PROTECTION M-603 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOTES & SCHEDULES SE-000 COVER SHEET
C104 SITE DETAILS A402 LOCKER ROOM ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR FP-001 FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS & NOTES M-701 MECHANICAL DETAILS SE-100 LOWER LEVEL SECURITY DEVICE PLAN
C105 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ELEVATIONS FP-201 FIRE PROTECTION PARKING PLAN M-702 MECHANICAL DETAILS SE-101 1ST FLOOR SECURITY DEVICE PLAN
C200 UTILITY PLAN A403 GYMNASIUM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FP-202 FIRE PROTECTION 1ST FLOOR PLAN M-703 MECHANICAL DETAILS SE-102 2ND FLOOR SECURITY DEVICE PLAN
C400 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS A404 GYMNASIUM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FP-203 FIRE PROTECTION 2ND FLOOR PLAN M-704 MECHANICAL DETAILS SE-300 INTRUSINO & ACCESS CONTROL CLOSET ELEVATION
C401 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS A405 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FP-701 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS 1 OF 3 IDF-1
C402 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS A406 2ND FLOOR ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FP-702 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS 2 OF 3 ELECTRICAL SE-301 CCTV CLOSET ELEVATION IDF-1
C403 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS A410 TOILET ROOMS AND PANTRY - ENLARGED PLANS & FP-703 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS 3 OF 3 E-001 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS, NOTES & ABBREVIATIONS SE-500 SECURITY EQUIPMENT DETAIL DOOR TYPICALS-1
INTERIOR ELEVS FR-301 FIRE RADIO PARKING LEVEL PLAN £-010 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN SE-501 SECURITY EQUIPMENT DETAIL DOOR TYPICALS-2
LANDSCAPE A440 MILLWORK DETAILS FR-302 FIRE RADIO FIRST FLOOR PLAN E-011 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN SE-701 BURGLAR & ACCESS CONTROL OVERALL SYSTEM
L100 LANDSCAPE PLAN & SITEWORK DETAILS Adat MILLWORK DETAILS FR-303 FIRE RADIO SECOND FLOOR PLAN E-201 ELECTRICAL PARKING REFLECTED CEILING PLAN INTERFACE ONE LINE DIAGRAM
ﬁgg; :SV:LECF; C)L:\gi;;'slﬁgﬁf‘:\/ih‘ FR-304 FIRE RADIO ROOF PLAN E-202 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SE-704 ?53%?'3 EQUIPMENT DETAIL 2 ACCESS DEVICE
2;51UCTURA(L3ENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AS03 2nd FLOOR PLAN FINISH PLAN PLUMBING Egg:: Etggg:gﬁt gi&%ﬁ%iﬁ%ﬁﬁiﬁmm CEHNE P SE-705 SECURITY EQUIPMENT DETAIL 3 IDMA DEVICE TYPICALS
A504 FINISH SCHEDULE SE-705A  SECURITY EQUIPMENT DETAIL 4 BURG DEVICE TYPICALS
S100 LOWER LEVEL SLAB-ON-GRADE PLAN AS10 ACCENT WALL TILE PATTERNS P-001 PLUMBING SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS & NOTES E-302 ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN SE-706 SECURITY EQUIPMENT DETAIL -5 CCTV TYPICALS
S101 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING AND SLAB-ON-GRADE PLAN AE30 SIGNAGE TYPES AND SCHEDULE P-200A PLUMBING PARKING FLOOR & FIRST FLOOR SLAB PLAN E-303 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
$102 SECOND FLOOR & LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN P-201 PLUMBING PARKING FLOOR PLAN E-304 ELECTRICAL ROOF PLAN
S103 ROOF FRAMING PLAN ABOT LOWER LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN P-202 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN E-401 FIRE ALARM PARKING FLOOR PLAN AUDIO & VISUAL
AV100 AV/NV SYSTEM NOTES & LEGEND
S201 SLAB ON GRADE DETAILS AB02 1st FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN P-203 PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLAN E-402 FIRE ALARM FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A603 2nd FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AVV101 AVV SYSTEM CONDUIT SYSTEM FLOOR PLANS
S301 STEEL FRAMING SCHEDULES AND TYPICAL DETAILS P-204 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN E-403 FIRE ALARM SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A701 ELEV & STAIR PLANS & SECTIONS AVV102 AVT SYSTEM CONDUIT SYSTEM PLAN DETAILS
S302 TRUSS ELEVATION AND DETAILS P-401 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR ENLARGED PLANS E-404 FIRE ALARM ROOF PLAN
A702 STAIR PLANS & SECTIONS AVV103 AVV SYSTEM CONDUIT 1ST FLOOR RCP
S303 STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE AND DETAILS A703 STAIR PLANS & SEGTIONS P-402 PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR ENLARGED PLANS E-501 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM AVV104 AVV SYSTEM CONDUIT 2ND ELOOR RCP
S311 FRAMING SECTIONS P-501 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS 1 OF 2 E-502 FIRE ALARM & FIRE RADIO RISER DIAGRAM

A704 TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS @ STAIRA, B, &D Grand total: 171

ARCHITECT

KG+D Architects, PC
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MEP ENGINEER
OLA Consulting Engineers, PC
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Hawthorne, NY 10532
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The Di Salvo Engineering Group
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2 Winners Circle, Suite 201
Albany, NY 12205
phone: 518.446.0396
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Natick, MA 01760

phone: 617.964.5477

COVER

G000




ABBREVIATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

& AND DA DEVICE ARRANGEMENT GA GAUGE MAINT MAINTAIN/MAINTENANCE R RISER TURF ARTIFICIAL TURF
@ AT DEMO DEMOLISH / DEMOLITION GALV GALVANIZED MATL MATERIAL RA RETURN AIR
X BY DET DETAIL GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR MAX MAXIMUM RB RUBBER BASE UNFIN UNFINISHED
¢ CENTER LINE DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN GEN GENERAL MBR MEMBRANE RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN UNO, UON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
%] DIAMETER DIA DIAMETER GFB GROUND FACE BLOCK MCP METAL COMPOSITE PANEL RD ROOF DRAIN UR URINAL
# POUND / NUMBER DIM DIMENSION GFRG GLASS FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM MCB METAL CORNER BEAD REF REFERENCE UTIL UTILITY
DN DOWN GL GLASS MECH MECHANICAL REFL REFLECTED
AC AIR CONDITIONING DR DOOR GOG GOGGLE MEMB MEMBRANE REFR REFRIGERATOR VAT VINYL ASBESTOS TILE
ACCENT ACCENT PAINT COLOR DWG DRAWING GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD MFR MANUFACTURER REG REGISTER VCT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
ACM ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL DWR DRAWER GYP GYPSUM MH MATCH HEIGHT / MAGNETIC HOLD REINF REINFORCED / REINFORCING VEN VENEER
ACPL ACOUSTIC PANEL MIN MINIMUM REQ, REQD REQUIRED VERT VERTICAL
ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE E EAST H HEIGHT AFF MISC MISCELLANEOUS REV REVISED / REVISION VEST VESTIBULE
ADJ ADJACENT / ADJUSTABLE EA EACH HB HOSE BIB MLWK MILL WORK RFI REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VET VINYL ENHANCED TILE
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT EE EACH END HC HOLLOW CORE MLDG MOLDING RH RIGHT HAND VFY VERIFY
ADMIN ADMINISTRATION EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM HDWD HARDWOOD MO MASONRY OPENING RM ROOM VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
AESS ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL EJ EXPANSION JOINT HDWR HARDWARE MP MOVABLE PARTITION RO ROUGH OPENING VRB VENTED RUBBER BASE
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ELEC ELECTRIC/ELECTRICAL HD HEAD MS METAL STUD RSF RUBBER SPORTS FLOOR VRS VINYL REDUCER STRIP
AHAP AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE EL ELEVATION HDR HEADER MSNRY MASONRY RT RUBBER TREAD / TILE VSF VINYL SHEET FLOORING
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT ELEV ELEVATOR HM HOLLOW METAL MTD MOUNTED RTB RUBBER TREAD BASE VT VINYL TILE
AL, ALUM ALUMINUM ENCL ENCLOSURE HMFR HOLLOW METAL FRAME MTG MOUNTING RTN RETURN VWC VINYL WALL COVERING
ALT ALTERNATE EOD EDGE OF DECK HORIZ HORIZONTAL MTL, MET METAL RTT RESILIENT TERRAZZO TILE
AMP ACRYLIC MODIFIED POLYESTER EOS EDGE OF SLAB HR HOUR MULL MULLION RW RESCUE WINDOW w WEST
APPROX APPROXIMATE EPO EPOXY HT HEIGHT W/ WITH
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL EPS EDGE OF POUR STOP HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING, AIR CONDITIONING N NORTH S SOUTH / SAFETY GLAZING / SEE SPEC WiC WHEEL CHAIR
AV AUDIO VISUAL EQ EQUAL NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SC SOLID CORE W/O WITHOUT
EQUIP EQUIPMENT ID INSIDE DIAMETER NO NUMBER SCH SCHLUTER ALUMINUM COVE BASE WB WHITEBOARD
BD BOARD ES EACH SIDE IF INSIDE FACE NOM NOMINAL SCHED SCHEDULE / SCHEDULED WBP WHITEBOARD PAINT
BEPO BROADCAST EPOXY EST ESTIMATE IN INCH / INCHES NTS NOT TO SCALE SCONC SEALED CONCRETE WC WATER CLOSET
BL BUILDING LINE ETC ETCETERA INCL INCLUDE / INCLUSIVE SEAL SEALANT WD WOOD
BLDG BUILDING ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN INFO INFORMATION OA OVERALL SECT SECTION WDP WOOD PANEL
BLKG BLOCKING ETRE EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED INSUL INSULATION oC ON CENTER SF SQUARE FEET WD BLKG WOOD BLOCKING
BM BEAM EW EACH WAY INT INTERIOR oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER SFB SPLIT FACE BLOCK WD DR WOOD DOOR
BO BOTTOM OF EXP JT EXPANSION JOINT OF OUTSIDE FACE SH SHELVING / SHELF / SHELVES WF WATER FOUNTAIN
BOT BOTTOM EXPO EXPOSED JAN/JC JANITOR'S CLOSET OFCI OWNER FURNISH, CONTRACTOR INSTALL SHT SHEET WGL WIRE GLASS
BTW, BET BETWEEN EXST, EX EXISTING JT JOINT OFF OFFICE SIM SIMILAR WOM WALK-OFF MAT
EXT, EXTR EXTERIOR OH OPPOSITE HAND / OVERHEAD SL SLATE WP WATERPROOFING / WORK POINT
CA CARD ACCESS EX-H EXISTING HARD CEILING KD KNOCKDOWN OPNG OPENING SPEC SPECIFICATION WR WARDROBE
CAB CABINET KIT KITCHEN OPP OPPOSITE SPF SPORTS FLOOR WT WEIGHT
CB CEMENT BOARD FA FIRE ALARM KO KNOCKOUT OPPH OPPOSITE HAND SQFT SQUARE FOOT WW WINDOW WALL
CFS COLD FORMED STEEL FAB FABRIC KPL KICK PLATE oTS OPEN TO STRUCTURE SS STAINLESS STEEL
Cl CAST IRON FD FLOOR DRAIN ouT OUTLET STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS YCO YARD CLEANOUT
CHAMF CHAMFER FDMPR FIRE DAMPER L LENGTH / LONG ov OVER STD STANDARD YD YARD
CL CENTER LINE FDN FOUNDATION LAB LABORATORY ST, STOR STORAGE
CLG CEILING FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER LAM LAMINATE P, PTD PAINTED ST STL STAINLESS STEEL ZCC ZINC COATED COPPER
CLR CLEAR FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET LAMGL LAMINATED GLASS PBD PARTICLE BOARD STL STEEL ZCP ZINC COMPOSITE PANEL
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FF FACTORY FINISH LAV LAVATORY PG PAINT GRADE STR, STRUCT STRUCTURAL /STRUCTURE
CNTR COUNTER FH FULL HEIGHT LH LEFT HAND PNL PANEL SUSP, SP SUSPENDED / SUSPENSION
coL COLUMN FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET LIN LINOLEUM PL PLATE / PROPERTY LINE
CONC CONCRETE FHVC FIRE HOSE VALVE CABINET LKR LOCKER PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE T TOP / TREAD / TILE
CONF CONFERENCE FIN FINISHED LMF LIGHT METAL FRAMING PLMB PLUMBING T&B TOP & BOTTOM
CONST CONSTRUCTION FIX FIXTURE LT LIGHT PLWD, PLYWD PLYWOOD T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
CONTR CONTRACTOR FL/FLR FLOOR LTG LIGHTING PR PAIR B TACKBOARD
CONT CONTINUOUS FLUOR FLUORESCENT LVR LOUVER PT PORCELAIN TILE TBD TO BE DETERMINED
CORR CORRIDOR FL MTD FLUSH MOUNTED LVT LUXURY VINYL PLANK & TILE PTB PORCELAIN TILE BASE TEMP TEMPERED
CPT CARPET FOS FACE OF STUD LWC LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE PTN PARTITION TERR TERRAZZO
CR CLASSROOM / CARD READER FOC FACE OF CONCRETE PTWD PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD TEL TELEPHONE
CT CERAMIC TILE FP FIRE PROTECTION TFF TOP FINISHED FLOOR
CTB CERAMIC TILE BASE FR FIRE RATED QT QUARRY TILE THERMO THERMOSTAT
CTR CENTER FRD FRENCH DRAIN QTB QUARRY TILE BASE THK THICK
FRITZ FRITZ FLOOR (RTT) TILE QTY QUANTITY TMP GL TEMPERED GLASS
FRP FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER TO TOP OF
FRTD FIRE RETARDANT TOS TOP OF STEEL
FT FOOT / FEET TOSS TOP OF STRUCTURAL SLAB
FTF FACE TO FACE TOES TOP OF EXISTING SLAB
FTG FOOTING TRT TERRAZZO RESILIENT TILE
FURR FURRED / FURRING TT TERRAZZO TILE
TYP TYPICAL
I EXISTING WALL/ ELEMENT ROOM —& —— — — CENTERLINE 100| <«——— OCCUPANT LOAD OO0 CMUWALL XX@&E@T&E%FR'NF?@S(SQNG
TOREMAIN NAME ROOM IDENTIFICATION 340| <——— MAX CAPACITY (THICK SOLID LINE)
101 (NAME, NUMBER, & AREA) @ [TITIITTT] cMuwALL
150 SF : : — —— COLUMN GRID - AIR / VAPOR CONTROL LAYER
1hr OR NON-RATED WALL FEC - FIRE EXTINGUISHER (THICK DASHED LINE)
= CABINET GWB WALL
RIGID INSULATION
R ‘ WALL TAG 1) EXTERIOR ELEVATION 10CC OCCUPANT LOAD IN ROOM 7 MASONRY
XXX 2hr RATED WALL w REFERENCE BATT INSULATION
OPENING TYPE (I.E. WINDOW, ® EXIT SIGN
HM / ALUM ASSEMBLY, LOUVER, ————  GYPSUMWALLBOARD (GWB)
EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN ETC), SEE WINDOW TYPES v _— TYPE "X" UNO (SEE SPECS) POROUS FILL
(UN-C) % nrERIOR ELEVATION JLTORM . EOMMON PATH OF TRAVEL SUITABLE COMPACTED
REFERENCE PLYWOOD (PRESSURE NN
o EXISTING DOOR & OR FRAME TO @ e A101 OCCUPANT LOAD ON PATH TREATED ALL AREAS EXFOSED s BACKFILL
—
j \C BE DEMOLISHED SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT, CASEWORK, 12 TO WEATHER OR MOISTURE) UNDISTURBED SOIL
‘ SIGNAGE OR MATERIAL TYPE @ I WALL OR BUILDING %’. ADA ACCESSIBLE ENTRY / EXIT |Z WOOD BLOCKING (PRESSURE
SECTION REFERENCE Q TREATED ALL AREAS EXPOSED —
NEW DOOR &/OR FRAME, e CONCRETE OR CAST STONE
@ , SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ELO - 0" DATUM / SPOT ELEVATION _ TO WEATHER OR MOISTURE)
$ MARKER n / AN T 2hr FIRE RATING
SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD Z GLASS SURFACE
:%: BREAK IN A STRAIGHT ELEMENT | DETAIL REFERENCE O« 7
C|J CONTROL JOINT ( | ——————— 1hr FIRE RATING
\ /
_ BREAK IN A ROUND ELEMENT N - DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
NORTH ARROW
@ RESCUE WINDOW. PROVIDE 24"

REVISION MARKER

MIN CLEAR WIDTH, 6 SF MIN
CLEAR AREA

THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT & BRING ATTENTION TO SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT AS INCLUDED IN THE
PROJECT MANUAL / SPECIFICATIONS.

1. THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE & CURRENTLY ADOPTED BUILDING CODES &
OTHER GOVERNING CODES, ORDINANCES & REGULATIONS. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT, THE
MOST STRINGENT SHALL APPLY.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT & COMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS ON THE JOB SITE TO BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR REFERENCE BY THE OWNER,
ARCHITECT & OTHER OWNER CONSULTANTS.

3. THE WORK SHALL CONSIST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TRANSPORTATION, TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THE WORK, LEAVING ALL
WORK READY FOR USE BY THE OWNER. EVEN IF ITEMS ARE MISSING FROM THE DRAWINGS OR
SPECIFICATIONS, BUT ARE NORMALLY REQUIRED FOR PROPER OPERATION OR TO COMPLETE
OTHERWISE INCOMPLETE CONSTRUCTION, THEY SHALL BE INCLUDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

4. QUESTIONS REGARDING THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
PROCEDURE. IN THE EVENT OF INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN PARTS OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL (1) PROVIDE THE BETTER QUALITY OR GREATER QUANTITY
OF WORK OR (2) COMPLY WITH THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS, EITHER OR BOTH IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ARCHITECT'S INTERPRETATION.

5. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE EXISTING
PROJECT CONDITIONS & SUBMIT PHOTO OR VIDEO DOCUMENTATION TO THE ARCHITECT &
OWNER FOR RECORD. EXISTING CONDITIONS CRITICAL FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK, SUCH
AS FLOOR ELEVATIONS, PLAN DIMENSIONS, OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS, TIE-IN POINTS, ETC
SHALL BE CONFIRMED, WHERE FEASIBLE, BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ADVANCE OF STARTING THE
WORK.

6. MEANS, METHODS & JOB-SITE SAFETY ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESUMED TO HAVE EXAMINED THE PROJECT SITE TO CONSIDER
FULLY ALL CONDITIONS THAT MAY HAVE BEARING ON THE WORK & TO HAVE ACCOUNTED FOR
THESE CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR IS DEEMED TO BE A QUALIFIED EXPERT IN THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO FAMILIARIZE ITSELF WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS OR FAILURE TO SUBMIT REQUIRED DOCUMENTS IN A TIMELY MANNER
SHALL NOT BE GROUNDS FOR EXTENSION OF TIME OR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CARE & PRECAUTION DURING CONSTRUCTION
TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCES OR DISRUPTION TO ADJACENT STRUCTURES, PROPERTY,
OCCUPANTS, PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES, ETC. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL REASONABLE
CONTROL MEASURES & PRECAUTION TO MINIMIZE DUST, NOISE, ODOR, NUISANCE & THE LIKE TO
THE PREMISES & OCCUPANTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS
TO REMAIN INCLUDING INTERIOR, EXTERIOR, TREES, SHRUBS, PAVING, FENCES, ETC.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CUTTING, FITTING, OR PATCHING REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE THE WORK OR TO MAKE ITS PARTS FIT TOGETHER PROPERLY. ALL AREAS REQUIRING
CUTTING, FITTING, OR PATCHING SHALL BE RESTORED TO THE CONDITION EXISTING PRIOR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE PROJECT SPECIFICATION MAY CONTAIN MORE DETAIL
REGARDING CUTTING & PATCHING RESPONSIBILITIES.

10. MANY PORTIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC & INSTALLATION
OF SUCH SYSTEMS OR COMPONENTS MAY REQUIRED DETAILED ATTENTION TO ROUTING &
COORDINATION WITH OTHER SUCH SYSTEMS OR EXISTING COMPONENTS. MINOR ADJUSTMENT OF
ROUTING TO ACCOMMODATE EXISTING CONDITIONS & OTHER SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE PRIMARY
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. MAJOR ADJUSTMENTS TO ROUTING OR
RECONFIGURATION MUST BE REVIEWED WITH THE ARCHITECT.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ATTENTION TO IMPLIED PLAN & SECTION SPATIAL
RELATIONSHIPS & VERIFY ALL DATUMS, AXES & IMPLIED SYMMETRIES. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE
CHECKED FOR ACCURACY AS THE WORK PROGRESSES.

12. THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT, DESIGN,
& EXTENTS OF THE WORK & ARE PARTLY DIAGRAMMATIC. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SERVE AS
‘SHOP’ OR ‘ERECTION’ DRAWINGS.

13. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE. DIMENSIONS ON
LARGER SCALE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS.

14. WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE NOTED AS "CLEAR" THEY ARE CODE OR FUNCTIONAL
REQUIREMENTS & MUST BE MAINTAINED FROM FINISHED FACES. SEEK CLARIFICATION OF THE
INTENT FROM THE ARCHITECT WHEN IN DOUBT.

15. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY IN
SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

16. VERIFY ALL ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS WITH STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL &
ELECTRICAL CONDITIONS BEFORE ORDERING OR INSTALLING ANY ITEM OF WORK.

17. WHERE LOCATIONS OF NEW DOORS OR WINDOWS ARE NOT DIMENSIONED, THEY SHALL BE
CENTERED IN THE WALL OR PLACED AS INDICATED IN TYPICAL DETAILS FROM ADJACENT WALLS.

18. ALL CHANGES OF MATERIAL SHALL OCCUR AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR OR FRAMED OPENING
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

19. SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING & REINFORCING FOR WALL-MOUNTED OR WALL-SUPPORTED
ITEMS, SUCH AS TOILET ACCESSORIES, SHELVING, CABINETRY, AV EQUIPMENT, ETC IS TYPICALLY
NOT SPECIFICALLY DEPICTED ON THE DRAWINGS BUT IS REQUIRED IN THE SPEC. FURTHERMORE,
THE CONFIGURATION OF THE BLOCKING MUST MATCH THE SPECIFIC ITEM PROVIDED.

20. ALL WORK SHALL BE FIRM, WELL & SECURELY ANCHORED, ERECTED & INSTALLED PLUMB,
LEVEL, SQUARE, IN TRUE & PROPER ALIGNMENT & ADJUSTMENT WITHOUT WAVES, DISTORTIONS,
HOLES, MARKS, CRACKS, STAINS, OR DISCOLORATION. JOINTING SHALL BE CLOSE FITTING, NEAT &
WELL SCRIBED. FINISHED WORK SHALL NOT HAVE EXPOSED, UNSIGHTLY ANCHORS OR
FASTENERS & SHALL NOT PRESENT HAZARDOUS, UNSAFE CORNERS. ALL WORK SHALL HAVE THE
PROVISION FOR EXPANSION, CONTRACTION & SHRINKAGE AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT CRACKS,
BUCKLING, & WARPING DUE TO TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY CONDITIONS. INSTALL ALL MATERIALS
& EQUIPMENT PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
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SHEET IDENTIFICATION LEGEND

A101-A

DISCIPLINE DESIGNATOR J
SHEET TYPE DESIGNATOR
SEQUENCE NUMBER

BUILDING / BUILDING AREA
DESIGNATOR (IF USED)

DISCIPLINE DESIGNATORS

SHEET TYPE DESIGNATOR

G GENERAL 1 DEMOLITION

CcC CODE COMPLIANCE 2 FLOOR PLANS

PH PHASING 3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & BUILDING
H HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ABATEMENT SECTIONS

Cc CIVIL 4 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR

L LANDSCAPE ELEVATIONS

S STRUCTURAL 5 FINISHES

A ARCHITECTURAL 6 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

F FIRE PROTECTION 7 VERTICAL CIRCULATION

P PLUMBING 8 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS

M MECHANICAL 9 TYPICAL SCHEDULES & DETAILS
E ELECTRICAL
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BCNYS CHAPTERS 3 - 6:
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION & USE; BUILDING
HEIGHTS & AREAS; TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

BCNYS CHAPTER 7:
FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES

BCNYS CHAPTER 10:
MEANS OF EGRESS

PROJECT INFORMATION

NEW BUILDING / ADDITION

USE & OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATION(S):

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

ASSEMBLY GROUP A-3, A-4
LOW-HAZARD STORAGE GROUP S-2

IIB (NON-COMBUSTIBLE, UNPROTECTED)

ACTUAL

BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA:  PERMITTED
(A-3, IIB, SM)
HEIGHT* 75'
STORIES 3
AREA PER FLOOR 32,585 SF**

42"
3
30,240 SF (1st FL)

*HEIGHT ABOVE AVERAGE LOWEST FINISHED GRADE WITHIN 6' OF EXTERIOR WALLS OR WITHIN LOT LINE IF <6' AWAY FROM BUILDING.
**AREA MODIFICATIONS PER BCNYS SECTION 506:

EQUATION 5-2: Aa = [At + (NS x If)]

EQUATION 5-5: If = [F / P - 0.25] (W / 30)

WHERE: WHERE:
Aa=  ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA PER STORY If = AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE
At = 28,500 SF (lIB, S) F= 505' (PERIMETER FRONTING PUBLIC WAY OR 220' OPEN)
NS = 9,500 (1B, NS) P= 748' (PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING)
If = 0.43 (SEE EQUATION 5-5) W= 30" (WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY (30 FT MAX))
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS IYPEIIB
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0 HRS
FLOORS: 0 HRS
ROOFS: 0 HRS
BEARING WALLS (EXT, INT): 0, 0 HRS
NON-BEARING WALLS (EXT, INT): 0, 0 HRS
BUILDING AREAS
YEAR DESCRIPTION TYPE STORIES* LEVEL
2024 NEW CONSTRUCTION 1B 3 LOWER LVL 9,500 SF
1st FLOOR 30,240 SF
2nd FLOOR 13,000 SF
TOTAL 52,740 SF

*STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE - BASEMENT NOT INCLUDED IF NEXT FLOOR ABOVE IS <6' ABOVE GRADE PLANE OR <12' ABOVE FINISHED
GROUND LEVEL AT ANY POINT PER BCNYS SECTION 202 DEFINITIONS

ASSEMBLY FIRE-RESISTANCE
FIRE BARRIER: 2 HRS
(BCNYS TABLE 508.4, 509, 707.3.10)
(BCNYS 713.2, 1023.2, 3002.1, 3005.4)
1HR
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION: 1 HRS

(BCNYS TABLE 508.4, b)

LOCATION (BCNYS)

TRANSFORMER ROOM

INT EXIT STAIRWAY 24 STORIES
ELEVATOR SHAFT 24 STORIES
ELEV MACHINE ROOM 24 STORIES
SHAFTS 24 STORIES

INT EXIT STAIRWAYS <4 STORIES
ELEVATOR SHAFTS <4 STORIES
ELEV MACHINE ROOM <4 STORIES
SHAFTS <4 STORIES

FIRE PUMP ROOM

RATED FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY

*** SEE DRAWING CC002 FOR LOCATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION ***

OPENING PROTECTIVES

WALL
ASSEMBLY RATING
FIRE WALLS: 2HRS
FIRE BARRIERS: 2HRS
EXIT STAIRY,
SHAFTS & 1HR
PASSAGES*
FIRE BARRIERS: 1HR
OTHER
FIRE PARTITIONS: 1HR

BCNYS SECTION 716.1(2)

DOOR

(MINS)
90

90

60

45

20

DOOR FRAME FRAME
GLAZING MINS GLAZING
<100 SQ IN D-H-90 120 W-120
>100 SQ IN D-H-W-90

<100 SQ IN D-H-90 120 W-120
>100 SQ IN D-H-T-W-90

<100 SQ IN D-H-60 60 W-60
>100 SQ IN D-H-T-W-60

D-H 45 D-H

D-20 45 D-H-45

CORRIDORS (NO RATING REQUIRED IF SPRINKLERED)

*DOORS IN INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS, RAMPS & PASSAGES SHALL BE 450° TEMP RISE UNLESS SPRINKLERED

FIRE-RATED GLAZING ASSEMBLY MARKINGS

BCNYS 716.1(1

TEST STANDARD MARK DEFINITION OF MARKING

ASTM E119 OR UL 263 w MEETS WALL ASSEMBLY CRITERIA (PYROSTOP)

NFPA 252 OR UL 10B OR UL 10C D MEETS FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLY CRITERIA (FIRELITE PLUS)
H MEETS FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLY HOSE STREAM (FIRELITE PLUS)
T MEETS 450° TEMP RISE CRITERIA FOR 30 MINS (PYROSTOP)

EGRESS INFORMATION

ROOM USE DESIGNATIONS:

ROOM SQUARE FOOTAGE:

ROOM OCCUPANCY LOADS:
ASSEMBLY SPACE EXIT WIDTH CALCS:
AREA OF REFUGE:

RESCUE WINDOWS:

EXIT SIGNS:

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

UNSPRINKLERED:

SPRINKLERED:

DEAD-END CORRIDORS (UNSPRINKLERED):
DEAD-END CORRIDORS (SPRINKLERED):

OCCUPANCY LOAD

CLASSROOMS:

SHOPS & OTHER VOCATIONAL ROOMS:
OFFICE AREAS:

KITCHEN AREAS:

STORAGE / MECHANICAL:

EXIT WIDTH

STAIR WIDTH
UNSPRINKLERED:
SPRINKLERED:

250 OCC LOAD:
<50 OCC LOAD:
ACCESSIBLE:

OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS
UNSPRINKLERED:
SPRINKLERED:

CORRIDOR WIDTH

250 OCC LOAD:
<50 OCC LOAD:

DWG SHOWN

CC002, FLOOR PLANS
CC002, FLOOR PLANS
CC002

CCo01

CCo002

CCO002, ELEVATIONS
CC002, ELECTRICAL DWGS

BCNYS TABLE 1017.2. 1020.4

200' MAX
250' MAX
20' MAX
50' MAX

BCNYS SECTION 1004.5

20 NET SF / PERSON
50 NET SF / PERSON
100 GROSS SF / PERSON
200 GROSS SF / PERSON
300 GROSS SF / PERSON

BCNYS SECTION 1005.1

3"/ OCCUPANT

2"/ OCCUPANT

44" MIN

36" MIN

48" MIN BETWEEN HANDRAILS

.2" | OCCUPANT
.15" / OCCUPANT
BCNYS TABLE 1020.2

44" MIN
3'-0" MIN

OWNER:

BUILDING NAME / LOCATION:

TYPE OF PROJECT:

PROJECT COMMENCEMENT:

PROJECTED COMPLETION:

APPLICABLE CODES:

TOWN / VILLAGE OF HARRISON, NY
ONE HEINEMAN PLACE
HARRISON, NEW YORK 10528

HARRISON RECREATION &
COMMUNITY CENTER

270 HARRISON AVENUE
HARRISON, NEW YORK 10528
NEW CONSTRUCTION - PHASE 2
WINTER 2023

SPRING 2025

2020 NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE
PREVENTION & BUILDING CODE (BCNYS)

2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION
CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE (ECCCNYS)

HARRISON
RECREATION &
COMMUNITY
CENTER

New Construction - Phase 2
Town / Village of Harrison

270 Harrison Avenue
Harrison, NY 10528
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LOCATION MAP

ECCCNYS COMMERCIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY

COUNTY:
CLIMATE ZONE:

GLAZED AREAS (< 40% OF ABOVE GRADE ENVELOPE):

OPAQUE THERMAL ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS:
ROOF - INSULATION ENTIRELY ABOVE DECK

WALLS, ABOVE GRADE - MASS

WALLS, ABOVE GRADE - METAL FRAMED

WALLS, BELOW GRADE - MASS
FLOORS - MASS

SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS - UNHEATED
OPAQUE DOORS - SWINGING

VERTICAL FENESTRATION:
FIXED FENESTRATION
OPERABLE FENESTRATION
ENTRANCE DOOR
SHGC -PF <0.2

SKYLIGHTS:
U-FACTOR
SHGC

WESTCHESTER
4A

20% C402.4.1

TABLE C402.1.3-4
R-30ci

R-9.5ci

R-13 + R-7.5ci

R-7.5ci

R-10ci

R-10 FOR 24" BELOW
U-0.61

TABLE 402.4
U-0.38
U-0.45
u-0.77

0.36

TABLE 402.4
U-0.50
0.40

BCNYS CHAPTER 9:
FIRE PROTECTION & LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS

SYSTEM REQUIRED PROVIDED
AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEM (BCNYS 903.2): YES YES
ALTERNATIVE AUTO FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM: NO NO
STANDPIPE SYSTEMS: NO NO
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: YES YES
FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS: YES YES
EMERGENCY ALARM SYSTEMS: NO NO
SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS: YES YES
SMOKE & HEAT VENTS: NO NO
FIRE COMMAND CENTER: NO NO
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS: YES YES

ASSEMBLY EGRESS BCNYS SECTION 1029
REQUIRED PROVIDED
AREA occ No. OF EGRESS TRAVEL No. OF EGRESS TRAVEL

SPACE (SF) LOAD EXITS WIDTH DISTANCE | EXITS WIDTH DISTANCE

LOWER LEVEL 9,500 29 2 5" 250' MAX 3 102" 42"
(OCC *.15)

1st FLOOR 17,935 269 4 41" 250' MAX 4 272" 80’

(EXCL. GYM) (OCC *.15)

2nd FLOOR 13,000 458 2 69" 250' MAX 3 188" 225' (TRACK)
(OCC *.15)

GYMNASIUM 12,305 796 3 120" 250' MAX 4 340" 75'

(RM 113) MAX OCC (OCC *.15) 30' COMMON 18' COMMON

BCNYS CHAPTER 11:

ACCESSIBILITY

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

PCNYS TABLE 403.1

ACCESSIBILITY INFORMATION:

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES:
PARKING FACILITIES:
ASSEMBLY SEATING:

TOILET FACILITIES:
ACCESSIBLE FEATURES:
VERTICAL ACCESS / ELEVATOR:
SIGNAGE:

DWG SHOWN

CCo002

CC002

SITE PLAN & CC002

CCo002

CC002

FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS, DETAILS
CCo002

SPECIFICATIONS, SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

BCNYS CHAPTER 16:

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

DRINKING SERVICE
WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES FOUNTAINS SINK
USE GROUP LOAD RATIO MALE RATIO |FEMALE | RATIO MALE RATIO |FEMALE | RATIO QTY
ASSEMBLY (A) 1,745 1:125 882 1:65 882 1:200 882 1:200 882 1:500 1,763 1
REQUIRED TOTALS 8 14 5 5 4 1
PROVIDED 12 15 9 10 4 3

CALCULATIONS BASED ON FULL OCCUPANCY OF ALL ROOMS

OCCUPANCY = 1,763 (ASSUME 882 MEN, 882 WOMEN)

HANDRAILS, GUARDS, GRAB BARS & SEATS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING LOAD CONDITIONS:

HANDRAILS & GUARDS:

50 PLF LINEAR LOAD

200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD

INTERMEDIATE RAILS
BALUSTERS & PANELS FILLERS:

GRAB BARS & SEATS:

VEHICLE BARRIERS:

50 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD

250 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD

6,000 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
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REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
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WRITTEN PERMISSION OF KG+D

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
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FABRICATION
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OCCUPANCY TABLE - LOWER LEVEL RECREATION &
CODE OCCUPANT
ROOMNAME |ROOM#| AREA | OCCUPANCY USE @ FACTOR LOAD COMMENTS COM M U NITY
BUSINESS AUTOMATIC GARAGE 1hr FIRE C E N T E R
|OFFICE [ [135SF  |BUSINESS 1100 K DOOR OPENERS SHALL
SMOKE COMPLY w/ UL 325 BAER'ER
1hr FIRE CURTAIN AT AROUND _
PARKING BARRIER ELEVATOR 1hr FIRE R STAIRWELL  STOR New Construction - Phase 2
|PARKING BO1 (3759 SF |PARKING 200 19 AROUND DOORS - TYP BARRIER AROUND 200 113D
STAIRWELL AROUND SMOKE 85 SF _ _
STORAGE 10 STAIRWELL STAIRWELL CURTAIN AT (POOR)[ 227 10CC Town / Village of Harrison
DOORS - TYP T e e o o o S e e e e e e e e e s e -
MECH B06 1669 SF | STORAGE 300 6 -
o | STARB ¢ STAIR B IS PERMITTED TO EGRESS |74 | v | sTAR B_I 270 Harrison Avenue
ELEC/PVROOM B08 66 SF STORAGE 300 0 oR) | 227 | | THROUGH PARKING BO1 PER BCNYS 1028.1 | 227 | | ELEV/ ' : L o« ] Harrison. NY 10528
Grand total: 5 6345 SF 28 (PO i ' EXCEPTION 1: R) \ MEETING ] AN & ’
| I ELEC (DOO { 9 2115128F 0 EXTENT OF SIDE BLEACHERS 200 ”
H BO3 STAIRS A & B ARE BOTH INTERIOR EXIT 'FEC| IN OPEN POSITION
OCCUPANCY TABLE - 1st FLOOR | P i STAIRWAYS SERVING THE 1st & 2nd FLOOR DN +(4 FE(_; _____ 150CC ! 908 454 listen
' & ARE OF EQUAL WIDTH & CAPACITY, THUS | J&—=~ 199 i )
CODE OCCUPANT |_ _i_ STAIR B IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOT MORE - DATA MECI-! imagine
ROOM NAME |ROOM# AREA | OCCUPANCY USE | FACTOR LOAD COMMENTS S ==e==°="  THAN 50% OF THE NUMBER & MIN WIDTH 111 1127 i i .
OR CAPACITY OF INTERIOR EXIT o — 227 | T T O T T T . | | STOR 34 build
ASSEMBLY STAIRWAYS. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS OF %?';3'3% | | | 1238
EXCEPTION 1 SHALL BE MET. EXTENT OF MAIN |
COPY/ PRINT 103A 60 SF ASSEMBLY 100 1 [ BLEACHERS IN OPEN | 10CC KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC
EI\EACREATION GAME 106 1155 SF ASSEMBLY 15 78 3 ARTS/CRAFTS | STOR POSITION (A-4 ASSEMBLY) ‘ 285 MAIN STREET « MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549
108 108A | | .
COMPUTERGAMING  |107 670 SF ASSEMBLY 15 45 935 SF 145 SF | | STOR P:914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM
ARTS/CRAFTS 108 935 SF ASSEMBLY 50 19 19 OCC 10CC | | 113F
MEETING 112 215 SF ASSEMBLY 15 15 : | 140 SF
YMNASIUM | FITNE
GYMNASIUM 113 12320 SF |ASSEMBLY 7 1761 POSTED MAX ;EE%EQ?SEEAHFTF:Q XEE,%&,_?ALL BE G 1138 v | 10CC 12333
SA00El i 9 Al NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET PER BCNYS 406.2.2. 12320 SF | 3305 SF
WOMENS LOCKERS 117 230 SF ASSEMBLY 50 5 706 MAX OCC | - 67 OCC
MENS LOCKERS 121 280 SF ASSEMBLY 50 6 | 3 I:LEZI
FITNESS 123 3305SF  |ASSEMBLY 50 67 GYM OCCUPANCY BASED ON TOTAL | * 113E {
BLEACHER SEATING CAPACITY (756) L _l
BUSINESS EgCLOSED F;ARKING SARACéESS SHALL BE & COURT SPORT TEAM CAPACITY (40) -
EQUIPPED w/ AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER ® |
OPEN OFFICE 103 425 SF BUSINESS 100 5 SYSTEM PER BCNYS 406.6.3. b 2 COMPUTERGAMING
CONF 103B 315 SF BUSINESS 15 22 0 107
o 670SF AV CLOS
S 107A CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
STORAGE 4 A 450CC 75 SF
AV CLOS 107A 75 SF STORAGE 300 1 \ 46 10CC o
STOR 108A 145SF  |STORAGE 300 1 29 ; i r LEGEND
STOR 113A 200 SF STORAGE 300 1 EA.IR I
STOR 113D 85 SF STORAGE 300 1 REQUIRED VESTIBULE TOILET oON. 8 MENS : === 2HRFIRE BARRIER
STOR 113F 140 SF STORAGE 300 1 4 PERBCNYS406.2.9.1 105 | | Thr FIRE RATING LOCKERS |
STOR 123A 70 SF STORAGE 300 1 ; : REQUIRED UNDER 121 " MECH ==*== 1 HR FIRE PARTITION
Grand total: 17 20640 SF 269 (EXCL. GYM) <«——— TWO EXIT ACCESS C}%‘;B .11,321 l STOR EEQ'E&?;’?E 1D )7 3 280 SF l 122
— DOORWAYS REQUIRED 315 SF ’ o 1 VB A vk miintimiint ripimmipintie o] 6 OCC A e » MEANS OF EGRESS PATHWAY
PER BCNYS 1006.2.2.1 22 OCC COPY/ PRINT v iogggﬁ o MAIN COURT LINES = |
103A JARG= TR e e N DFFAMILY ~ WOMENS ! RW  RESCUE WINDOW
PANCY TABLE - 2nd FLOOR U
oreIe i ORI ACEESS — % | nmr oo 200 z TOLET iociers ||
- 200 199 =
CODE OCCUPANT PER BCNYS 1006.2.2.1 MECH OPEN1g§ I TENT OF SIDE BLEACHERS — 118 e L FEC| FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
ROOM NAME ROOM #| AREA OCCUPANCY USE FACTOR LOAD B06 Thr FIRE 425 SF Y IN OPEN POSITION 239 FEC 5 0OCC
670 SF BARRIER 200
1 5 0CC AR AREA OF REFUGE
6 OCC AROUND 681 rrt--—-—-—-—-—-— - - . ——
ASSEMBLY STAIRWELL 9 199
VIEWING 200 993 SF ASSEMBLY 5 199 - = | X ACTUAL EGRESS OCCUPANCY LOAD
TERRACE 200A 277 SF ASSEMBLY 15 18 AED EAST Y MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EGRESS
MULTI-PURPOSE 202 2015SF  |ASSEMBLY 15 134 ] ) CORRIDOR ® ® ' [oaa OCCUPANCY LOAD
MULTI-PURPOSE 203 1357 SF |ASSEMBLY 15 90 m ‘o 114 N > 3
TRACK 213 3694 SF | ASSEMBLY 50 TA L el e 178 TO EXIT=~ ® 454 &|  ADAACCESSIBLE EXIT
p—
BUSINESS
PANTRY 206 207 SF BUSINESS 100 2
OPEN OFFICE 212 246 SF BUSINESS 100 2
OFFICE 212A 151 SF BUSINESS 100 2
CONF 212B 163 SF BUSINESS 15 11 PARKING GARGE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
Grand ol 9 9102 SF £33 LOW-HAZARD STORAGE S-2
rand totat: (1hr SEPARATION REQUIRED BETWEEN S-2 & A-3 OCCUPANCIES PER BCNYS 508.4b)
(1hr FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION PER BCNYS 711.2.3)
(MIN 1hr FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AT CONCRETE-ENCASED STEEL COLUMNS TO MAINTAIN
1hr HORIZONTAL SEPARATE AT RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY PER TABLE 721.1)
L CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN - LOWER LEVEL 1 CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN - 1st FLOOR
1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0"
1hr FIRE
BARRIER TRACK
BARRIER o SMOKE AROUND o8
AROUND 227 | (DOOR) CURTAIN AT STAIRWELL 1;298 ng 13 LAPS =1 MILE
STAIRWELL ELEVATOR 80
STARA DOORS-TYP  (pooR) [ 227
r.- 209A | STAIRB
(]
o« ELEY 1§ OFFICE  CONF i l 225' TO STAIR
.—‘ 2"02é‘\: 212‘2\: : .
\‘ 15 165
DN 4 20CC | 410cC | !
- .
A @ eiecd | |
DOOR CAPACITY CALCULATIONS (GENERAL) —J— ¢ 20 ‘
ME
AT 36" WIDE SINGLE DOORS, 34" CLEAR EGRESS WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED L
34" /0.15" PER OCCUPANT = 227 OCCUPANT CAPACITY L 1\ NE DEPICTS ROOM
SEPARATION OF
AT 72" WIDE DOUBLE DOORS, 68" CLEAR EGRESS WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED 21 VIEWING 200 AND
68"/ 0.15" PER OCCUPANT = 454 OCCUPANT CAPACITY S| | CORRIDOR 204
o)
WOMEN o
[} % 4
w| < ‘
DOOR CAPACITY CALCULATIONS (OVERALL) PANT6RY ! |5 REPRESENT 20 B 115 DRAING ARE DD BY AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF
20 I L O KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC (KG+D), AND WERE CREATED FOR USE ON THIS
LOWER LEVEL 205 SF Z <5E PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL
REQUIRED: 29 OCCUPANTS X 0.15" PER OCCUPANT = 5" 2.0CC i | WRITTENPERMISSION OF KGHD, | oo o tHOUT THE
PROVIDED: 102" 45 2|0
VIEWING . E ® WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
~— SCALED DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
1st FLOOR (EXCL. GYM) 200 I E OPENTO / AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
REQUIRED: 269 OCCUPANTS X 0.15" PER OCCUPANT = 41" 995 SF P @ n BELOW VARIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN. SHOP DETAILS MUST
PROVIDED 272" 197 OCC a [ BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
. LTI PURPOSE = FABRICATION
2nd FLOOR N\U 203 F i 0 ALTERATIONS BY ANY PERSON, IN ANY WAY, OF ANY ITEM CONTAINED ON THIS
e " " DOCUMENT, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LICENSED
REQUlRED 458 OCCUPANTS X 0.15" PER OCCUPANT =69 1355 SC 65 [} ARCHITECT WHOSE PROFESSIONAL SEAL IS AFFIXED HERETO, IS A VIOLATION
PROVIDED: 188" 90 0C I OF TITLE VI, SECT. 69.5 (b) OF NEW YORK STATE LAW
© COPYRIGHT KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC .
0 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
45 l Professional Seal
DOOR CAPACITY CALCULATIONS (GYMNASIUM) | [eeeeeemeT "
| 60" OF STAIR C IS
REQUIRED: 796 OCCUPANTS X 0.15" PER OCCUPANT = 120" 68 ' WITHIN 30" OF
PROVIDED: 340" | HANDRAIL i
¢ 264
. 300 [(STAIR C)
STAIR CAPACITY CALCULATIONS 3
STAIR A %
PROVIDED: 64" (0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 320 OCCUPANT CAPACITY) N\ULT\-PURPOSE —\
STAIR B AV
PROVIDED: 64" (0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 320 OCCUPANT CAPACITY) c 3
135 0C ! | CORR
o1 1 * c201
STAIRC : ‘
PROVIDED: 60" (0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 300 OCCUPANT CAPACITY) 6 L
STARD ) [T THoRAGE 7 | 10/09/2024 |CONFORMED SET
PROVIDED: 40" (0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 200 OCCUPANT CAPACITY) '-. J2000 4 1 06/05/2024 | ISSUED FOR BID
4 19 OCC ‘ 3 | 01/16/2024 |ISSUED FOR PERMIT
= 2 | 06/01/2020 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
1 | 03/31/2020 |50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
No. Date Issue
Sheet Title
"} _CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN - 2nd FLOOR COMPLIANCE
116" = 10 INFORMATION
Job No. Date
2020-1005 06/01/2020
Scale Drawn / Checked
AS NOTED --
Sheet Number




New Construction - Phase 2
Town / Village of Harrison
270 Harrison Avenue
Harrison, NY 10528
KG D listen
- Imagine
. build
KG+D ARCHITECTS, PC
b
285 MAIN STREET « MOUNT KISCO, NEW YORK 10549
P:914.666.5900 KGDARCHITECTS.COM
0O
Picket 0 Vinyl Picket _l 2
- - Hedge | Fence S Fence (
> O g | \ o y . . — |
E TR IS | AW = * * ] ' Concrete Walk g
EXISTING R Concrete Walk S 2 l
SEWER MANHOLE Cencreie Wa : & . Sign Sigror- LL o
\ Rm=75.45 sphalt € 324" OAK Sign Asphalt Drive \ 20! Asphalt Drive k ‘ Sion,— - ™ ]|
INV.A=70.45 Drive Asphalt_Curb o Curb Asphalt Curb Asphailt Curb —Drd(p Curbﬂ ol s
B=70.15 % EXISTING
INV.B=70. i%o 3 b @ - SEWER MH
% N=7.
o o LA e
887 ORCHARD STREET 2R -
EXISTI . i
\N_,—w———w———w——w——w——w—w—w_sww‘ma’” ” — W —— e * CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
W S EXISTING G&s Main S Paint Marks by Ofhers ° ¢ 5757 N " 7736 ¢ ¢ ¢ N N )
— Asphalt Curb = 77178 Y w
: Asphalt Curb 76.64 S —UfQ[e‘—O 77.05 = !
P \ Rive / e r% UPole e (N9 COBT quPole
Concrete Wak | | 77 4} Concrete Wak 77:39  N89°| 9'20'E /7.60150,74'  77.7g Concrete Walk| 77,88 S 3 /‘ I}
- = N [v'e} ] o
76.99 \ T DN N ES ()
Chain Link Fence I~ he \ N l N
. —78 X786 — — — — x| I
2 *77E 77.96 (7805 Basketball ~Hos S l I & |5l
2 0 Q) Benchmark in =~ Hoop % g é
qc)" S UPole Set Basketball ~ - A T I
B = Elev.=81.00 Hoop ~— » N e .
S 2 B e 5 ﬁ ' x Brick
S o} 1 N0 LII & > Pier
N ) . 1O =
fo\) ) R Q 8 D 20 1
)
Q % O o Q 4
IS . = 2 L & .
S o| x77.67 L x77.74 x77.78 x 77.88 77.92x | (S ZJ%L 1 18 | ¥
S .9 Basketball Court Filed Map Lot B Basketball Court " - Lu <o @ /
S 7715 &+ F.M.#1464 o i > 4 = . —
s L Y |w S Nl IS 1 inch = 200 fe
Tax Lot 20 - < & @ ' 5\1—4 ‘% xg 0 50 100
Now or Formerly < < R < 5151 i L= = [
John & Noel McGee B 'g x El ;) 5 g E « ch [ &
Only copies from the original of this topography map marked with an NE B O of | 8|9 T 12 ol
1ly copies fi ginal of this topography map Fled Map Lof C N~ gl | Sozdl 2 1 15 - Vicinity Map
original of the Land Surveyors embossed seal or red colored seal shall be M. #1464 N O i)
, . : Vi Ie) x Total Area = 33,172.874 Sq.Ft. o i b .
considered to be true, valid copies. — 1 =\ 77.38 | <7763 x 77.47 =0.762 Acres X 77.27 x 77.38 77.74x M o S|l e Brick
o : x 77.34 "~ “Railroad Ties N O o 9 7 Pier
. . .. . . lo2 Planting Area - <[| L2 i .
Unauthorized alteration or addition to a map bearing a licensed Land \ Q L P I A Y, %] o m\. >
Surveyors seal is a violation of Section 7209, Subdivision 2 of the New York | I ikt 8 2hle = | ||z & T A/e/}/yj;lf;f (BELL) TAX LOTS 31 AND 33
- i N =405 A . 3
State Education Law. \ <% INV.A/B=74.28 %D_)- Guym //Lf | Premises hereon being Lots 582 and 583 as shown on a certain map
\ % Asphait DRAIN INLET G|p Wirem entitled, "2nd Map of Brentwood Plaza."
Possession only where indicated. ile \ . . RIM=76.91 Basketball S S ? 8 Said map filed in the Westchester County Clerk's Office, Division of
2 = Basketball Filed Map LoT A [ INV=74.96 O < s o
O \ | Hoop F.M.#1464 e 12'PIPE Hoop i KO =0 Land Records July 27, 1892 as map number 1034.
Adjacent property lines and easements not surveyed or certified. I ) x77.49 x 735 «77.23 |\ E\ " ’ Chain ® Link Fence L e | < IS Premises hereon being Lot 584 as shown on a certain map entitled,
: g 5 s a TN Chain Link Fence ¥ 22 Bl ) 0 " "
Access to adjacent rights of way, easements and public or private lands g 7692 v 25 Y« 76.38 _ — — — B . b = 4th Map of Brentwood Plaza.
: ini —_— e e e o ARG 5 12 x ; . i :
not guaranteed or certified. 76.88 Concrefe Retainiag Wall ?Zr —_—— E 75 o 76\'2\7 — WD = | w g Said map filed in the Westchester County Clerk's Office, Division of
=4 i - — ST T T T T - o O ¢ & Land Records May 31, 1894 ber 1114
z B I L . | & NS Brick and Records May 31, as map number X
Underground utilities shown hereon are approximate and should be % P T o - il 3 T | | | — ™t luPole ?g o Pier
c 5 s =T N e T e - = % 5
verified before excavating. Qr | o = —— . x 72 ?O l | | ol o IE 2ld s x Surveyed in accordance with Deed Control Number 572483257.
o - S it 7 . - e — —= 71.982 — K =
Additional underground utilities are not shown or certified. o } - 7 w7258 \ | | | I SEIN P
i ; O |l -~ - x 72, (@ vy @8 . , :
Encroachments and structures below grade, if any, not shown or certified. =z o I6.22 [ egeee D// y / Apch U ER,\\}\ | | '% ofi|wie 1o B ’ wl | 08) Zemzses j;zlow]? 2hjegezn ;ie;zlgnai:cé ;)n the Town of Harrison Tax
% Slo s S Q aps as: Bloc ots 31 and 33.
) o . O AREA UNDER / CONSTRUCTIO 76.06 k =15 |Of+ S S © s
Sub]ect to covenants, easements, restrictions, conditions and agreements 8 QL / /J CONSTRUCTION s | \ | \ | % sp E § % 1! %
of record. s) '}\ | / | / , [ S g ° |5 <2 Property Address: 260 Harrison Avenue
e | E * 7)151\) IR 1Y 2 Harrison, NY 10528
This map is prepared to show topography only and is not to be used for title g / AV 7 v | N T1 | .
transfer purposes. Map may not be certified to title companies and/or banks. . /' / x71.52 — _ 13 /] — 500054401t E3 I R TAX LOT 28
Tax Lot 20 Retaining Wall | { 496 — — — T L= IR W S I / 5 97 | Brick Prem<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>